DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

OUNTY, NV 2020-945440 04/30/2020 03:25 PM

NANCY REY JACKSON, LTD

Pgs=3

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1220-24-201-015

Recording Requested by: Nancy Rey Jackson, Ltd. 1591 Mono Avenue Minden, NV 89423

Grantors' Address is: Freda J. Garrett 1830 Colt Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor Freda J. Garrett, Surviving Grantor of the GARRETT FAMILY TRUST, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Freda J. Garrett, Trustee of the GARRETT FAMILY TRUST, dated February 26, 1998, and to the successor trustees of the Trust forever, all right, title and interest in the real property commonly known as 1830 Colt Lane, Gardnerville, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

See Legal Description attached hereto as EXHIBIT A

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, appurtenances and improvements, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER. NRS 239B.030

Dated: April 30, 2020

FREDA J. GARRETT

Surviving Grantor and Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary Public for the State of Nevada, on April 30, 2020, by FREDA J. GARRETT.

NANCY REY JACKSON
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 93-2078-5
My Appt. Expires Dec 17, 2020

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION APN: 1220-24-201-015

All that portion of the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 24, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Parcel 4 as shown on the HILLTOP PARCEL MAP, lot 30, RUHENSTROTH RANCHOS, Document No.13397, a point on the Northerly right-of-way of Colt Lane, also the point of beginning; thence North 145.32 feet; thence South 79° 06'59" East 165.99; thence East 147.00 feet; thence South 133.97; thence West 272.58 feet along the Northerly right-of-way of Colt Lane; thence along the arc of a curve to the left having a radius of 45.00 feet, delta of 56° 15'04", and an arc length of 44.18 feet to the point of beginning.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded as Document No. 0433911, Book 0398, Page 0424, on March 3, 1998.

Being the same parcel conveyed to Grantor by virtue of a Grant Deed recorded on March 23, 2016 as Document No. 2016-878502, in the Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada.

DECLARATION OF VALUE		
Assessor Parcel Number(s)		^
a) 1220-24-201-015		/\
b)		()
c)		\ \
d)		\ \
,		\ \
2. Type of Property:		\ \
	20	\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		ORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGEECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	ECORDING.
i) Other	1101Bb	Verited Trust
1)		
2 Tetal Value/Calar Dries of Dromortin		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
Transfer Tax Value:) <u>\$</u>	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	₹	
Real Property Transfer Tax Duc.	Ψ	
4 If Evenution Claimed:	1	/ /
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u> a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # 7	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Transfer</u> ,	without considera	etion to or from a trust
b. Explain Reason for Exemption. Translet,	Without consider	adon, to or norm a trade.
		-
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
5. Tarrial interest. Tercentage being transferred.	70	
The second section and declarate and colonomic decomposition	nanalty of narium	y pursuant to NPS 275 060 and NPS
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjur	y, pursuant to INCS 373,000 and INCS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the dest of their i	mormation and benefit, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substa	antiate the inform	ation provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem		
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per mont	h.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and garanally	w liable for any additional amount awad
rursuant to INRS 3/5.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	untiy and severan	y name for any additional amount owed.
Signature Many My Wish	Capacity	Grantor SA Horney
signature Mancy My Att		The state of the state of
Signatura	Capacity	Grantor (
Signature	Capacity	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	2012	(REQUIRED)
(Magerial)		(()
Print Name: Freda V. GARRETT	Print Name:	,
Address: 1830 ColT Lane	Address:	Jawa
City: Gardnernlle		
State: HV Zip: 89410	State:	Zip:
mate. Av Zip. Zip.		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Name: Nancy Rey Jackson, Ltd.	Escrow #	Tel. No. (775) 782-4611
Address: 1591 Mono Avenue		
City: Minden State: N	<u>17</u>	Zip: 89423
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)		

STATE OF NEVADA